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ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

DATE: \o-s-]%
TO: "(?M\"D Cazardmen
COMPANY: N Hocp
TELECOPY NUMBER: o - %17~ 574 |
FROM: Ypee Cleon e
COMPANY: ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS FORM): &
MESSAGE;

. e

PLEASE CALL g{w) 53' IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR DO NOT
RECEIVE A COMPLETE FAX.

NUMBER FROM WHICH THIS TELECOPY WAS SENT (713)750-7586
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The information contained In this FAX is confidential and /or
privileged. This FAX is intended to be reviewed initially by
only the Individual named above. If the reader of this
TRANSMITTAL PAGE is not the Intended recipient or a
representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this

AX or the information contained herein Is prohibited. if
you have received this FAX In error, please Immediately
notify the sender by telephone and return this FAX to the

sender at the above address. Thank xou.
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Numua
Propeady Code Propertly Namas Yol Number
SAN ISIDRO 5 15
QCRID Re, Operatay Npme i Bevation
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 5925’

Surfane Location
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Daditwted Acres | Jaint ar Infill | Commctidation Code | Ovder No,

NO ALLOWABLE WLLL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON=STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
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Qctober 3, 1994

Mr, William J. Lemay

New Mexico Ol Conservatxon Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

RE: San Isidro Well No. 5-15
San Isidro (Shallew) Unit
Sandoval County, New Mexico

Subject; Application for Administrative Approval
Dear Mr. Larnay:

Pursuant to Order No. R-7471-A-1, Energy Development Corporation (EDC) hereby applies for
administrative approval of the San Isidro 5-15's unorthodox location. The proposed location is 1620'
FRY & 1150 FRY nf Saritnn 8, T2AN, R?2O0W, N M P M Attached for ynnr reviewr ic 3 enpy nf the Ca
102 and a topographic map. Please note that a standard lcoation 330’ setback from the quarter-quarter
section lines would not allow a location due to the close proximity of an unnamed arroyo.

A Waiver of Objection to this location has been verbally approved by Gary-Williams Production, as
Operator of Section 4, T20N-R2ZW, N.M.P.M, Sandoval County, New Mexico. Mrx, Craig Ambler of
Gary-Williams Production will telecopy the NMOCD a copy of the signed waiver.

Please contact me at (713) 750-7536 if you need any additional information. Your prompt attention
to this application is appreciated.

Sincerely,
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Marlk 5 in
Supervisor, Environmental & Regulatory Affairs

MSG/mik/NMOC

Attachment

Energy Development Comporation
A subsidiary of Public §ervice Enterprise Group Incorporated

1000 Louisione, Suite 2000, Houston, Texos 77002 (743) 750-7300
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Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

1778 Sherman Street, Sute 1928, Denver. CO 80203 (303)831-4673

FAY TRANSNITTAL COVER SHENT

DATE: ')t) ’} 5_[ q4
TO=\73/))7 igigfﬂj%lllquAﬂ ]iw

rax vo: (D5 _B271- 574

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS PAGE):

COMMENTS:

IN THE EVENT OF ANY RECEPTION PROBLEMS OR INCOMPLETE MATERIAL PLEASE
CONTACT KRISTIN WHITE AT (303) 831-4673.

DRGENT COMMUNICIATION -- PLEASE DELIVER AT ONCE TO ADDRESSEE
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ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
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October 5, 1994 VIA FAX

Gary-Willizms Production
370 17th Street, Suite 5300
Denvar, CO 80203

Att: Mr, Craig Ambler
RE: San Ietdro Well No. 5-15 Waiver

San lsidro (Shallow) Unit
Sandoval County, New Mexlco

Dear Mr. Ambler:

~ Asyou are aware, Energy Development Corporation Intends to dxlll the San Isldro Unit Wel] No. 3-15
well with a surfacs location of 1620 FEL X' 1150 FSL of Section 5, T20N-R2W, NM.P.M. Sandoval

County, New Mexico. Attached herewith is & plat of the proposed drilling block and location of the
well,

As the eperater of Seetion 4, T2ON.R2W, NNMP.M., being an offset tract outslde of the unit
boundaries, EDC respectiully requests your walver of abjection to the propessd San Isidro Unit Well
No. 5:15 Insofar as the proposed well {s a non-standard location, -

Assumming you have no objection, please indicats your waiver of objection by executing this lester In the
space Indicated and sending one telecopy of the same to my attention at (713) 750.7581, as well as one
telecepy to Mr, Mike Stegner at the NMOCD at (305) 827-3741.

Thanle you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

‘Mark & \Gerdd
Supervisor E
Affalrs
MSG/mk

THE GARY WILLIAMS COMPANY HEREBY WAIVES OBJECTION TO THE SAN ISIDRO
UNIT WELL NO, 3.15 AS INDICATED HEREINABOVE THIS £ DAY OF _O¢7efe?t |

1994,
The Z@s W

By, cosw AT
Coprd) AN A

Energy Development Canporation
A tubtigiary of Pubiic Service Entamrite Group inadrporaied

1000 Louisiona, Suite 2900, Houston, Texor 27002 (713 2507300
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

4F] Number Foal Sodt * ~Foal Newd
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NO ALLOWABLE WiiL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATHD
OR &4 NON«STANDARD UNIT EAM BEEN APPROVEDR BY THE DIVISION _
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STATE OF NEW MEXICCQ

ENERGY AND MINERALS DERPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PQST QFFICE BOX 2088

TONEY ANAYA STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
GOVERNOR . SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501-2088

June 2, 1986 (505} 827-5800

MEMORANDUM NO., 4-86

TO: ‘ALL. OPERATORS AND INTERESTED PARTTES 27

FROM: R. L. STAMETS, DIRECTCR (><

SURJECT: CILARIFICATICN OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPRCVAL PROCESSES IN CERTAIN
PCOLS WITH SPECIAL RULES

Division Rule 1 provides in part that: "Special rules, regulations and
orders have been and will be issued when requested and shall prevail as
against General Rules, Regulations and Orders if in conflict therewith.
However, whenever these General Rules do not conflict with special rules
heretofore or hereafter adopted, these General Rules shall apply.”

Over the years, many special pool rules have been written. Many of these
contained special rules providing for administrative exceptions to such
matters as location requirements or spacing unit size while others did not.
One prevailing opinion is that the intent of those special rules without
administrative exception provisions was to preclude such exceptions. The
counter opinion is that when read with Rule 1, if nothing is said, then the
administrative exception provisions in the General Rules shall apply.

Notice is hereby provided that it is henceforth to be Division policy to
utilize the administrative exceptions or approval procedures of the General
Rules when special pool rules are silent as to such exceptions. This policy
will save both the Division and operators the cost of unnecessary hearings.

Any person who is aware of any pool with special rules which should preclude
any of the administrative exceptions or approvals provided in the General
Rules should notify this office of such situation at the earliest possible
date providing the reasoning for precluding administrative exceptions.
Thereafter, we would suspend this policy for such pool and schedule a case
to modify such special rules to incorporate the necessary prohibitions.
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Mike Stogner

From: Ernie Busch

To: Mike Stogner

Subject: ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORP (NSL)
Date: Thu, Oct 6, 1994 7:59AM

SAN ISIDRO 6 #156
0-05-20N-02W

1150' FSL; 1620' FEL
RECOMMEND: APPROVAL
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